

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 27, 2025

Contact:

McKenzi Klasinski

Stevens Point Area YMCA

715.342.2980 Ext. 345

mklasinski@spymca.org

The Stevens Point Area YMCA is hosting their Father Daughter Dance!

Enjoy a special night of dancing with the ones you love at the Stevens Point Area YMCA Father Daughter Dance happening Saturday, February 8th! Located at the Stevens Point Area YMCA, the dance will take place from 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM in the Y gym. This event is open to all community members, regardless of YMCA membership status, with registration and payment. Fees for the dance are \$15 per person for Y members and \$18 per person for the general public.

Participants will enjoy a dinner followed by the dance, as well as the opportunity to take a father daughter picture and receive a flower for each daughter. Additionally, special guests Jordenne Butler and Addison Morin, Miss Northern Lights and Miss Northern Lights' Teen, as well as Ruby Marti, Miss River Cities' Teen, will be attending the dance and joining the fun! If you're interested in attending, visit spymca.org or call 715.342.2980 to register today.

The Y recognizes the importance of a strong community and takes every opportunity it can to provide children and families with fun and affordable community events. To discover more family-friendly events hosted by the Y, head to spymca.org/family-special-events.

For more information, contact McKenzi Klasinski at mklasinski@spymca.org or 715.342.2980 ext. 345. The Stevens Point Area YMCA thanks Skyward, Dahl Automotive, and CoVantage Credit Union for sponsoring this event.

###

About the Stevens Point Area YMCA

The Y is one of the nation's leading nonprofits strengthening communities through youth development, healthy living, and social responsibility. Currently serving Portage County (for more than 55 years), the Stevens Point Area YMCA has the long-standing relationships and physical presence not just to promise, but to deliver lasting personal and social change. www.spymca.org